||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0310(09/08)                                                                          1                                                                                           Ver:1
Data Sheet
PT7C5035 series
1.8V High Frequency Crystal Oscillator
Features
• 1.6 to 5.5V operating supply voltage range
• Oscillation frequency range (varies with version)

circuit comprises a CMOS buffer than can operate at
high frequencies and drive a 15pf capacitance load.
Ordering Information
Part no. Package type
PT7C5035ALx-2GDE Die form
PT7C5035ALx-2DE Die form
PT7C5035ALx-5GDE Die form
PT7C5035ALx-2GWF Wafer form
PT7C5035ALx-2WF Wafer form
PT7C5035ALx-5GWF Wafer form
Note: 1. “x” shows the different function. See below table.
           2. “-2G” show the die thickness is 220±20µm without
coating; “-2” show the die thickness is 220±20µm
with coating; “-5G” show the die thickness is
130±10µm without coating;
Series Configuration
Built-in capacitance(pF)
Part No
Operation supply
Voltage(V)
Recommended operating
frequency range(MHz) CIN COUT
PT7C5035ALF 40 to 70 6 6
PT7C5035ALA 60 to 90 4 4
PT7C5035ALB 90 to 110 4 4
PT7C5035ALC 110 to 135 2 3
PT7C5035ALD
1.6 to 5.5
135 to 165 2 3
Note: * 1. The recommended operating frequency is a yardstick value derived from the crystal used for PTI characteristics authentication.
However, the oscillator frequency band is not guaranteed. Specifically, the characteristics can vary greatly due to crystal
characteristics and mounting conditions, so the oscillation characteristics of components must be carefully evaluated.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0310(09/08)                                                                          2                                                                                           Ver:1
Data Sheet
PT7C5035 series
1.8V High Frequency Crystal Oscillator
Block Diagram
Funtion Description
Standby Function